Government of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Industrial Training (Technical Education-2 Branch)

NOTIFICATION

No.13/15/11-1TE2/ 2379

Dated: 26/6/12

In partial modification of Punjab Government Notification No.13/15/11-1TE2/1221, dated 1-4-2012, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to authorise Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh (hereinafter the Board) as the authority competent to make admission to the 2nd year diploma level Engineering Courses under LEET Scheme being run in the Institution/Polytechnic mentioned below located in the State of Punjab, which is affiliated with the Board for the academic session 2012-13:-

| Sr. No. | Name of the Institution | Name of the Courses | Intake as sanctioned by AICTE |
|------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1. | Guru Gobind Singh | Civil Engineering | 12 |
| | Polytechnic College, | Computer Engg. | 12 |
| | Village Handowal | Electrical Engg. | 12 |
| | Kalan, PO Bassi | Electronic & Communication | 12 |
| | Kalan, Distt. | Engg. | |
| | Hoshiarpur. | Mechanical Engg. | 12 |

Dated, Chandigarh, the 15-6-2012

S.S.Channy, IAS

Principal Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Deptt. of Technical Education & Indl. Training

No.13/15/11-1TE2/

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Punjab, Chandigarh with the request to publish the Notification in Punjab Government Gazette (Ordinary) and supply 20 copies for office use.

(Narinder Singh Baath)
Additional Secretary to Govt. of Punjab
Deptt. of Technical Education & Indl. Training

No.13/15/11-1TE2/ 2384

Dated: 26/8/12

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Director Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab.
- 2. Secretary, Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Chandigarh.

3. Nice Chancellor, Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar.

- 14. The Incharge, Computer Section, office of the Director Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab.
- 5. Secretary/Chairperson, Bibi Charan Kaur Memorial Education & Welfare Society, Vill Saidpur, Distt. Hoshiarpur.

Superintendent